Davidson (1-1) -vs- Towson (0-2)
8/31/2025 at Towson, MD ()

Date: 8/31/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 194 Davidson 2 1 1 2 6
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Dave Vatz Towson 1 0 0 0 1
Davidson 6 Towson 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
1 Ava Mickel 2 2 1 0 O 0 60 8 Ella Kaufman 2 2 0 0 O 0 60
Sib Naaktgeboren 6 5 4 0 O 0 60 9 Rosemarie Staal 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Eva van der Kooi 1 1 0 2 O 0 60 11 Bailey Masten 2 1 0 0 O 0 60
11 Celie Constantine 1 1 0 1 0 0 60 21 Anouk Westerink 2 1 0 0 O 0 60
12 Emelia Little 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 22 Olivia Miller 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
15 Hannah Merritt 2 1 0 0 O 0 60 25 Olivia Handelong 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
16 Liv Goeke 0 0 0 0 1 0 60 29 Roos Wiarda 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
20 Lourdes Wolf 3 2 1 1 0 0 60 31 Dakotah Trader 1 1 0 0 O 0 60
25 Emma Datch 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 32 Arden Hunteman 2 2 01 0 0 60
30 Matilda Collins 3 2 0 0 O 0 60 33 Megan Popp 2 0 0 0 O 0 60
44 Eleanor Larsen 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 97 Tessa Scheenstra 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Eliza Agan 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 2 Ava McConnell 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
3 Elyse Unger 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 3 Ava Mowrey 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
4 Ellie Johnson 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 5 Tatum Dobbins 1 1 1 0 O 0 0
5 Emilia Ostos 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 6 Addy Smith 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
6 Madi Sullivan 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 12 Lexi Hirtzel 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
7 Rebecca Bustos 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 13 Lydia Bennett 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
10 Brennan Bazant 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 14 Paige Miller 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
13 Emily Najarian 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 16 Alaina Lomonaco 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
14 Anna Daly 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 23 Grace Conklin 0 0 0 00 0 0
18 Erin Walsh 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 Totals 14 8 1 1 0 0 660
19 Sarah Grace Clifton 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
22 Hallie Slidell 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
23 Emma Stevens 0 00 0 0 0 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
97 Avery Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 Tessa Scheenstra 60:00 6 8
Totals 22 14 6 4 1 0 720 Totals 6 8
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Eleanor Larsen 30:00 1 3
97 Avery Foster 30:00 0 3
Totals 1 6
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Davidson 4 8 3 7 22 Davidson 1 4 4 11
Towson 8 2 3 14 Towson 3 0 1 0 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Davidson 4 0 1 2 7 Davidson 0 0 0 0 0
Towson 2 4 1 1 8 Towson 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
DAVID GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren (FIRST
2:35 SON Sib Naaktgeboren GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
DAVID GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by
4:09 SON Sib Naaktgeboren Lourdes Wolf Lourdes Wolf, goal humber 2 for season.



5:31

19:20

36:14

48:33

53:14

Cautions and Ejections: 19:47 (GREEN), #10 Brennan Bazant (DAVIDSON)

TOWS
ON Tatum Dobbins

DAVID
SON Lourdes Wolf

DAVID
SON Sib Naaktgeboren

DAVID
SON  Sib Naaktgeboren

DAVID
SON  Ava Mickel

Arden Hunteman

Eva van der Kooi , Celie Constantine

Eva van der Kooi

GOAL by Towson Tatum Dobbins, Assist by
Arden Hunteman, goal number 1 for season.

GOAL by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, goal number
2 for season.

GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by
Eva van der Kooi and Celie Constantine

GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by
Eva van der Kooi, goal number 4 for season.

GOAL by Davidson Ava Mickel, goal number 1
for season.



Time
0:00
0:00
2:35

3:13
3:22
3:51
4:09

4:57
5:31

6:21
7:46
8:04
8:15
10:11
10:32
10:32
10:45
13:35
15:00
15:00
18:50
19:20

19:47
23:23
23:42
27:06
28:39
29:17
29:21
29:33
29:41
29:43
29:46
29:52
30:00
30:00
30:00
31:01
31:05
31:31
32:25
35:48
36:01
36:14

38:34
45:00
45:00
46:24
46:31
47:44
48:33

Team
DAVIDSON
TOWSON
DAVIDSON

TOWSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON
TOWSON

DAVIDSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
DAVIDSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
TOWSON

0

0

TOWSON
DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
0

0
DAVIDSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
TOWSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON
0

0
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
TOWSON
DAVIDSON

Play By Play

Play

Eleanor Larsen at goalie for Davidson.

Tessa Scheenstra at goalie for Towson.

GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
Davidson 1, Towson 0

Penalty corner by Towson Dakotah Trader [3:13].

Shot by Towson Roos Wiarda, Wide.

Shot by Towson Dakotah Trader, Defensive Save by Liv Goeke.

GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Lourdes Wolf, goal number 2 for season.
Davidson 2, Towson 0

Shot by Davidson Celie Constantine, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

GOAL by Towson Tatum Dobbins, Assist by Arden Hunteman, goal number 1 for season.
Davidson 2, Towson 1

Penalty corner by Davidson Ava Mickel [6:21].

Penalty corner by Towson Olivia Handelong [7:46].

Shot by Towson Megan Popp, Blocked.

Shot by Davidson Eva van der Kooi, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Shot by Towson Ella Kaufman, Save (by goalie) Eleanor Larsen.

Shot by Towson Bailey Masten, Save (by goalie) Eleanor Larsen.

Penalty corner by Towson Dakotah Trader [10:32].

Shot by Towson Megan Popp, Blocked.

Shot by Towson Ella Kaufman, Save (by goalie) Eleanor Larsen.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Shot by Towson Anouk Westerink, Blocked.

GOAL by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, goal number 2 for season.
Davidson 3, Towson 1

Green card on Davidson Brennan Bazant.

Shot by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Wide.

Shot by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Shot by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, Wide.

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [28:39].

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [29:17].

Shot by Davidson Hannah Merritt, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Shot by Davidson Matilda Collins, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [29:41].

Penalty corner by Davidson Eliza Agan [29:43].

Shot by Davidson Matilda Collins, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Shot by Davidson Hannah Merritt, Blocked.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Avery Foster at goalie for Davidson.

Penalty corner by Towson Dakotah Trader [31:01].

Shot by Towson Lydia Bennett, Wide.

Shot by Towson Arden Hunteman, Save (by goalie) Avery Foster.

Shot by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [35:48].

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [36:01].

GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Eva van der Kooi and Celie Constantine
Davidson 4, Towson 1

Shot by Davidson Eliza Agan, Blocked.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [46:24].

Shot by Davidson Brennan Bazant, Wide.

Shot by Towson Bailey Masten, Blocked.

GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Eva van der Kooi, goal number 4 for season.
Davidson 5, Towson 1



49:01
49:34
49:40
52:02
52:31
52:59
53:14
53:14

56:12
56:25

DAVIDSON
TOWSON

TOWSON

DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [49:01].

Shot by Towson Arden Hunteman, Save (by goalie) Avery Foster.

Shot by Towson Anouk Westerink, Save (by goalie) Avery Foster.

Shot by Davidson Ava Mickel, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.

Shot by Davidson Emilia Ostos, Wide.

Penalty corner by Davidson Ava Mickel [52:59].

Shot by Davidson Matilda Collins, Blocked.

GOAL by Davidson Ava Mickel, goal number 1 for season.
Davidson 6, Towson 1

Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [56:12].

Shot by Davidson Emelia Little, Blocked.



