Davidson (1-1) -vs- Towson (0-2) 8/31/2025 at Towson, MD ()

Date: 8/31/2025 Attendance: 194
Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Dave Vatz

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Davidson	2	1	1	2	6
Towson	1	0	0	0	1

Davidson 6 Towson 1

Pos #	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH SC
		Starters										Starters
1	Ava Mickel	2	2	1	0	0	0	60		8	Ella Kaufman	2
8	Sib Naaktgeboren	6	5	4	0	0	0	60		9	Rosemarie Staal	0
9	Eva van der Kooi	1	1	0	2	0	0	60		11	Bailey Masten	2
11	Celie Constantine	1	1	0	1	0	0	60		21	Anouk Westerink	2
12	Emelia Little	1	0	0	0	0	0	60		22	Olivia Miller	0
15	Hannah Merritt	2	1	0	0	0	0	60		25	Olivia Handelong	0
16	Liv Goeke	0	0	0	0	1	0	60		29	Roos Wiarda	1
20	Lourdes Wolf	3	2	1	1	0	0	60		31	Dakotah Trader	1
25	Emma Datch	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		32	Arden Hunteman	2
30	Matilda Collins	3	2	0	0	0	0	60		33	Megan Popp	2
44	Eleanor Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		97	Tessa Scheenstra	0
	Substitutes Substitu			Substitutes								
2	Eliza Agan	1	0	0	0	0	0	0		2	Ava McConnell	0
3	Elyse Unger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		3	Ava Mowrey	0
4	Ellie Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		5	Tatum Dobbins	1
5	Emilia Ostos	1	0	0	0	0	0	0		6	Addy Smith	0
6	Madi Sullivan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		12	Lexi Hirtzel	0
7	Rebecca Bustos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		13	Lydia Bennett	1
10	Brennan Bazant	1	0	0	0	0	0	60		14	Paige Miller	0
13	Emily Najarian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		16	Alaina Lomonaco	0
14	Anna Daly	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		23	Grace Conklin	0
18	Erin Walsh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			Totals	14
19	Sarah Grace Clifton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				
22	Hallie Slidell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0				
23	Emma Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	#_	_	alkeepers	
97	Avery Foster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_97		ssa Scheenstra	
	Totals	22	14	6	4	1	0	720		To	tals	

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
			Starters						
	8	Ella Kaufman	2	2	0	0	0	0	60
	9	Rosemarie Staal	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	11	Bailey Masten	2	1	0	0	0	0	60
	21	Anouk Westerink	2	1	0	0	0	0	60
	22	Olivia Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	25	Olivia Handelong	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	29	Roos Wiarda	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
	31	Dakotah Trader	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
	32	Arden Hunteman	2	2	0	1	0	0	60
	33	Megan Popp	2	0	0	0	0	0	60
	97	Tessa Scheenstra	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
			Substitutes	S					
	2	Ava McConnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Ava Mowrey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5	Tatum Dobbins	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
	6	Addy Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	12	Lexi Hirtzel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Lydia Bennett	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	14	Paige Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	16	Alaina Lomonaco	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	23	Grace Conklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
97	Tessa Scheenstra	60:00	6	8
	Totals		6	

8 1 1 0

0 660

_ 4	# Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
4	4 Eleanor Larsen	30:00	1	3
9	7 Avery Foster	30:00	0	3
	Totals		1	6

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Davidson	4	8	3	7	22
Towson	8	1	2	3	14
Saves By Period					
Davidson	4	0	1	2	7
Towson	2	4	1	1	8

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Davidson	1	4	2	4	11
Towson	3	0	1	0	4
Fouls By Period					
Davidson	0	0	0	0	0
Towson	0	0	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
2:35	DAVID SON Sib Naaktgeboren		GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
4:09	DAVID SON Sib Naaktgeboren	Lourdes Wolf	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Lourdes Wolf, goal number 2 for season.

5:31	TOWS ON	Tatum Dobbins	Arden Hunteman	GOAL by Towson Tatum Dobbins, Assist by Arden Hunteman, goal number 1 for season.
19:20	DAVID SON	Lourdes Wolf		GOAL by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, goal number 2 for season.
36:14	DAVID SON	Sib Naaktgeboren	Eva van der Kooi , Celie Constantine	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Eva van der Kooi and Celie Constantine
48:33	DAVID SON	Sib Naaktgeboren	Eva van der Kooi	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Eva van der Kooi, goal number 4 for season.
53:14	DAVID SON	Ava Mickel		GOAL by Davidson Ava Mickel, goal number 1 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 19:47 (GREEN), #10 Brennan Bazant (DAVIDSON)

Play By Play

	Team	Play
0:00	DAVIDSON	Eleanor Larsen at goalie for Davidson.
0:00	TOWSON	Tessa Scheenstra at goalie for Towson.
2:35	DAVIDSON	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
		Davidson 1, Towson 0
3:13	TOWSON	Penalty corner by Towson Dakotah Trader [3:13].
3:22	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Roos Wiarda, Wide.
3:51	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Dakotah Trader, Defensive Save by Liv Goeke.
4:09	DAVIDSON	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Lourdes Wolf, goal number 2 for season.
4.57	DAVIDCON	Davidson 2, Towson 0
4:57 5:31	DAVIDSON TOWSON	Shot by Davidson Celie Constantine, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra. GOAL by Towson Tatum Dobbins, Assist by Arden Hunteman, goal number 1 for season.
5.51	TOWSON	Davidson 2, Towson 1
6:21	DAVIDSON	
6:21 7:46	TOWSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Ava Mickel [6:21]. Penalty corner by Towson Olivia Handelong [7:46].
8:04	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Megan Popp, Blocked.
8:15	DAVIDSON	Shot by Towson Negan Topp, Blocked. Shot by Davidson Eva van der Kooi, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Ella Kaufman, Save (by goalie) Eleanor Larsen.
	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Bailey Masten, Save (by goalie) Eleanor Larsen.
	TOWSON	Penalty corner by Towson Dakotah Trader [10:32].
	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Megan Popp, Blocked.
	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Ella Kaufman, Save (by goalie) Eleanor Larsen.
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
18:50	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Anouk Westerink, Blocked.
19:20	DAVIDSON	GOAL by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, goal number 2 for season.
		Davidson 3, Towson 1
19:47	DAVIDSON	Green card on Davidson Brennan Bazant.
23:23	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Wide.
23:42	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
27:06	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, Wide.
28:39	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [28:39].
29:17	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [29:17].
	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Hannah Merritt, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Matilda Collins, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [29:41].
	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Eliza Agan [29:43].
	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Matilda Collins, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Hannah Merritt, Blocked.
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
	DAVIDSON TOWSON	Avery Foster at goalie for Davidson. Penalty corner by Towson Dakotah Trader [31:01].
	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Lydia Bennett, Wide.
	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Arden Hunteman, Save (by goalie) Avery Foster.
	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Lourdes Wolf, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [35:48].
	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [36:01].
	DAVIDSON	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Eva van der Kooi and Celie Constantine
		Davidson 4, Towson 1
38:34	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Eliza Agan, Blocked.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 4th period [45:00].
	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [46:24].
46:31	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Brennan Bazant, Wide.
47:44	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Bailey Masten, Blocked.
48:33	DAVIDSON	GOAL by Davidson Sib Naaktgeboren, Assist by Eva van der Kooi, goal number 4 for season.
		Davidson 5, Towson 1

49:01	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [49:01].
49:34	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Arden Hunteman, Save (by goalie) Avery Foster.
49:40	TOWSON	Shot by Towson Anouk Westerink, Save (by goalie) Avery Foster.
52:02	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Ava Mickel, Save (by goalie) Tessa Scheenstra.
52:31	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Emilia Ostos, Wide.
52:59	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Ava Mickel [52:59].
53:14	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Matilda Collins, Blocked.
53:14	DAVIDSON	GOAL by Davidson Ava Mickel, goal number 1 for season.
		Davidson 6, Towson 1
56:12	DAVIDSON	Penalty corner by Davidson Celie Constantine [56:12].
56:25	DAVIDSON	Shot by Davidson Emelia Little, Blocked.